judgment. A final judgment from a court in the United States may be treated and sued upon in the courts of Hong Kong as a liquidated sum.

28

Edgar Filing: CTRIP COM INTERNATIONAL LTD - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 52

Table of Contents

SELLING SHAREHOLDERS

All of the ADSs being offered in this offering are being offered by the selling shareholders listed below. As of December 1, 2004, the selling
shareholders held an aggregate of 10,412,089 of our ordinary shares (including options held by the selling shareholders), representing 31.8% of
our total outstanding ordinary shares on a fully-diluted basis. Following this offering, the selling shareholders will own an aggregate of
6,584,089 of our ordinary shares (including options held by the selling shareholders), representing 20.2% of our total outstanding ordinary
shares on a fully-diluted basis. The table below sets forth the number of our ordinary shares that are to be offered and sold by the selling
shareholders under this prospectus, and the beneficial ownership of our ordinary shares of each of the selling shareholders both before and after
this offering.

Selling Shareholder

Ordinary Shares
Beneficially
Owned

Before Offering
Ordinary Shares to be

Offered

Ordinary Shares
Beneficially
Owned

After Offering

Number(1) %(2) Number % Number(1) %(2)

Tiger Technology Private Investment Partners, L.P.(3) 2,777,175 8.49% 1,218,000 31.82% 1,559,175 4.77%
Carlyle Offshore Partners II, Limited(4) 1,512,233 4.62% 844,000 22.05% 668,233 2.04%
Orchid Asia II, L.P.(5) 1,091,330 3.34% 608,000 15.88% 483,330 1.48%
IDG Technology Venture Investment, Inc.(6) 998,574 3.05% 556,000 14.52% 442,574 1.35%
Neil Nanpeng Shen(7) 1,369,256 4.19% 192,000 5.02% 1,177,256 3.60%
James Jianzhang Liang(8) 1,226,034 3.75% 183,000 4.78% 1,043,034 3.19%
Qi Ji(9) 1,001,082 3.06% 157,000 4.10% 844,082 2.58%
Min Fan(10) 436,405 1.33% 70,000 1.83% 366,405 1.12%

(1) Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules of the Securities and Exchange Commission, and includes voting or
investment power with respect to the securities.

(2) The number of ordinary shares outstanding used in calculating the percentage for each listed person includes the ordinary shares
underlying options held by such person. Percentage of beneficial ownership is based on 32,702,929 ordinary shares outstanding as of
December 1, 2004 on a fully diluted basis, including 453,936 options outstanding under the 2000 Employees� Stock Option Plan and
819,208 options outstanding under the 2003 Employees� Stock Option Plan.